ABSOLUTA FEMENINA ()

XXX CROSS DE LA PEDRIZA - 2021

14 Noviembre 2021

Clasificaciones Absolut@s

Finalizados
Pto DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS sCat p°
1 24 Cristina TRUJILLO GONZALEZ
2 130 Leire CASTREJON VALERO
3 103 Leticia BULLIDO VENTURA
4 221 Silvia SERAFINI
5 13 Fatima ESPINOSA HERNANZ VAF 1
6 106 Lucrezia STRINGARI VBF 1
7 260 Lara NEGRO
8 261 Cristina MUNOZ MARTIN
9 230 Elisa NEVA MORENO VAF 2
10 29 Cristina PALOMO DE DON PABLO VAF 3
11 247 Dolores MACIAS FERNANDEZ VBF 2
12 77 Paloma RUIZ CALVO VBF 3
13 224 Berta SECILLA VAF 4
14 60 Susana TRUJILLO GONZALEZ PRF 1
15 201 Vanesa GARCIA SERRANO VAF 5
16 20 Maria Esther BANGO PUENTE VAF 6
17 232 Ana PENALVER BLANCO
18 204 Noelia Estefania ROJO ESTEBAN VAF 7
19 22 Amanda Sofia ROJO ESTEBAN VAF 8
20 284 Natalia MORENO BELMAR PRF 2
21 23 Patricia TINANA DIAZ VAF 9
22 39 Maria Gema GARCIA ORTIZ VAF 10
ABSOLUTA MASCULINA ()
Finalizados
Pto DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS sCat p°
1 69 Javier HERNANDO DE LEMA
2 114 Jose IRUROZQUISOTO VAM 1
3 63 Diego DE LA PENA TOLEDO PRM 1
4 113 Joaquin ESTEBARANZ BAUTISTA
5 269 Bruno DELTORO SABATER
6 92 Sergio BENITO ARREGUI VAM 2
7 258 JuanJose PEREZ MELIDA VAM 3
8 45 Pedro ALZAGA PENA VAM 4
9 134 Carlos GALERADIEZ VAM 5
10 136 Alvaro MARTINEZ SANCHEZ PRM 2
11 267 Manuel ESTEVEZ DIEGUEZ VAM 6
12 84 Fernando CALDERON DE LA BARCA VAM 7
13 135 Diego FERNANDEZ PEREZ PRM 3
14 234 Jesus AMORES AMPUERO
15 89 Javier NUNEZ GARCIA VAM 8
16 43 Unai AYERDICONDE VAM 9
17 8 David MORA SERRANO
18 17 Juan Antonio MARTIN RONCERO VBM 1
19 61 Jesus CABREJAS ARTOLA VAM 10
20 31 Ricardo VAZQUEZ RUANO VBM 2
21 38 Gonzalo ROJAS MARTIN VAM 11
22 126 Juan RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA VAM 12
23 85 Isaac FERNANDEZ GALINDO VAM 13
24 105 Guillermo AMENGUAL PLIEGO VBM 3
25 6 Gonzalo RVAS GODOY VAM 14
26 90 Admin Francisco DIAZ JIMENEZ VBM 4
27 100 Gonzalo MARTIN DOMINGO
28 270 Pablo MARTIN REDONDO VAM 15
29 56 Jaime OLIVARES PEREIRA VAM 16
30 87 Juan Antonio SIERRA LOPEZ-OCHOA VBM 5
31 40 Baltasar GIROL MORENO VAM 17
32 62 Raul HERAS MARTIN
33 27 Jorge SALAZAR CABALLERO

TIEMPO
3:25:50
3:32:33
3:35:13
3:42:19
4:12:05
4:15:58
4:23:29
4:23:31
4:34:05
4:37:26
4:37:42
4:38:28
4:43:50
4:46:12
5:04:12
5:15:38
5:17:11
5:19:14
5:19:16
5:30:14
5:35:34
5:36:37

TIEMPO
2:48:25
2:50:35
2:52:28
3:01:51
3:06:12
3:07:48
3:08:09
3:08:57
3:10:29
3:12:57
3:14:59
3:15:22
3:17:45
3:20:06
3:20:14
3:21:44
3:23:33
3:24:51
3:26:28
3:27:35
3:27:46
3:29:24
3:30:40
3:32:46
3:33:46
3:34:00
3:34:43
3:35:10
3:35:55
3:36:03
3:36:07
3:36:18
3:36:38
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inscripciones online YouEvent.es

CLUB

TODOVERTICAL

PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR
AGOTEAM

INDIVIDUAL

INDEPENDIENTE

IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
A.D. SPRINT

SONS OF RUNNING

INDIVIDUAL

LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES
INDIVIDUAL

PENALARA

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CRONO

RSEA PENALARA
CHELUNATOR

CLUB

EVORUNNER TODOVERTICAL V+
IRU MOUNTAIN - SALOMON
INDEPENDIENTE

TODO VERTICAL

TRAIL VILLAR CAJA RURAL

C.D. GUADATRAIL

CLUB ALPINO MADRILENO
C.M.AALTOLLANO

R.S.E.A PENALARA AGOTEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

INDIVIDUAL

A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
INDEPENDIENTE

INDIVIDUAL

GUADATRAIL

PRADERAS TRAIL
TODOVERTICAL V+
TODOVERTICAL+

G.M. LA ACEBEDA
SAFESPORTID TODOV+
DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL
ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM
C.D. VIDASANA

G.M. DIEGO DE ORDAS

TODO VERTICAL

AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
RSEA PENALARA

INDIVIDUAL

TIERRA TRAGAME - BANDOLEROS
CLUB DEPORTIVO GUADATRAIL
C.A.NOBLEJAS

AMIGOS DE PANTACAA

PEAK TRAIL ACADEMY

LOCALIDAD
Manzanares El Real

San Fernando De Henares
Villamanta

Madrid

La Cabrera

Madrid

San Lorenzo De El Escoria
San Lorenzo De El Escoria
Madris

Zarzalejo

Madrid

Rivas Vaciamadrid
Paracuellos De Jarama
Manzanares El Real

Rivas

Manzanares El Real
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Barcelona

San Lorenzo Del Escorial
Leganes

LOCALIDAD

Boalo, El

Alcobendas

Las Rozas De Madrid
El Boalo

Alcobendas
Guadalajara

El Boalo

Madrid

Pozuelo De Alarcon
Madrid

Zarzalejo

Pedrezuela

Madrid

San Lorenzo De El Escoria
Guadalajara
Majadahonda
Miraflores De La Sierra
Hoyos Del Espino

San lldefonso

Collado Villalba
Madrid

Bustarviejo

Madrid

Segovia

Madrid

El Escorial

Madrid

San Lorenzo De El Escoria
Las Rozas

Cabanillas Del Campo
Las Rozas De Madrid
Colmenar Viejo
Collado Villalba
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

28
65
274
73
66
245
68
35
91
121
19
1
110
10
9
256
18
37
4
76
262
104
52
75
46
202
118
88
95
93
278
281
133
72
14
86
222
112
214
42
283
99
237
97
32
250
259
117
57
74
116
115
15
125
231
71
218

215
102
238
271

Miguel Angel GARCIA ALONSO
Pedro Pablo MENCHERO SANCHEZ
Juan TRULLENQUE

Jose Luis GRANIZO GALA

Alberto ARRIBAS HERNANDO
Rafael BONILLA TORRES

Carlos MARTIN CARO

Alberto BANEZ IBANEZ

Roberto FERNANDEZ LOLO

Jose CUENCA RUIZ-SEIQUER
Jorge PEREZ ARROYO

Mario MARTIN-ROMO CULEBRAS
Rafael ZARCO DEL OLMO

Jesus RUANO BELLIDO

Ismael CHAVES BARBA

Jose Luis DIAZ MARIN

Daniel GALLEGO LARGO

Paolo SCALIA

Adrian OLIVARES CONEJERO
lgnacio SANCHEZ MARTINEZ
David PUERTAS GIJON

David RONCERO

Jordi PENAS PADILLA

lvan ALCAUZA CASANTE

Roberto MONTERO

Demetrio CASERO MOSQUERA
Mario PASTOR GARCIA

Daniel BLAZQUEZ TORIBIO
Eduardo PEREZ DIAZ

Daniel ALONSO ALVAREZ
Gonzalo ORTIZ DE LEJARAZU MARTIN
Luis Alejandro AZOPARDO DORADO
Gonzalo BENITO ALONSO
Fernando GESTO GONZALO

Juan Pedro FEREZ TEJEDA
Bienvenido VALDEPENAS GUTIERREZ
Francesco AGNOLAZZA

Javier Juan MATURANA FIGUEREDO
Sergio CHACON ALONSO

Oscar GARCIA MERODIO

Daniel ALONSO CRESPO

Maurice DUPONT

Raul PIZARRO CANTORAL
Gheorghe MARTAC

Francisco SANCHEZ MACIAS
Alejandro LOPEZ ESCOBAR
Antonio SAENZ DE FRUTOS
Jaime ANABITARTE URRUTIA
Javier MARTINEZ ARJONA

Pablo DE NAVASQUES

Oscar CRESPO NAGORE

Alberto MARTINEZ SANTANA
Eduardo LOPEZ PEHSE

Pablo Antonio DIAZ SANCHEZ-FUENTES
Fernando MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ
Andres POLLEDO PANDO

Marco HERMOSILLA BERAZA
Arnulfo DE BARTOLOME MARBAN
Javier FRANCO

Felipe RODRIGUEZ AVILES

Cesar SAIZ PAYANS

Ruben BENITO ARREGUI

Clasificaciones Absolut@s

VBM
VAM

VBM

VAM
VAM

VAM

VAM
VAM
VAM

VAM

VAM

VAM
VAM
VAM
VCM
VAM

VAM
VAM

VBM
VAM
VCM

VAM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VCM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM
VAM

VBM
VAM
VAM

VAM
VAM

6
18

19
20

21

22
23
24

25

26

27
28
29

30

31
32

33

34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
10

42
43
44
11
45
46

12
47
48

49
50

3:38:08
3:41:56
3:42:17
3:42:54
3:44:44
3:45:18
3:45:24
3:45:27
3:45:30
3:46:48
3:47:45
3:49:34
3:49:43
3:52:26
3:52:50
3:52:58
3:53:05
3:53:09
3:53:15
3:53:19
3:53:26
3:55:15
3:55:48
3:55:58
3:56:47
3:56:58
3:57:29
3:57:32
3:58:25
3:58:28
4:01:41
4:02:08
4:03:07
4:03:15
4:03:38
4:03:44
4:03:47
4:04:16
4:04:26
4:04:42
4:04:56
4:05:12
4:05:26
4:05:55
4:06:27
4:06:56
4:07:16
4:09:10
4:11:53
4:12:03
4:12:23
4:12:49
4:13:57
4:14:18
4:15:07
4:15:10
4:15:12
4:15:21
4:15:47
4:16:12
4:17:42
4:17:46
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C.A.CUENCA-DOLOMIA
TRUOTE

INDIVIDUAL

TODOVERTICAL
INDEPENDIENTE

RUJAMAR

INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL

IRU MOUNTAIN TEAM

T-TRAIL T-CENTER
TODOVERRICAL V+

TIERRA TRAGAME

RSEA PENALARA
TODOVERTICAL

SOMOS LOBXS

VILLALOBOS R.T.
CANOBLE-NOBLEJAS

PEAK TRAIL ACADEMY

C.A DOLOMIA CUENCA
INDEPENDIENTE

ATLETISMO ZANCADAS
ULTRA LIFE TEAM

TIERRA TRAGAME
INDEPENDIENTE

DENDRO

RESEA PENALARA

TTRAIL TCENTER

TTRAIL

CLUB ATLETISMO ZANCADAS
TIERRA TRAGAME

CRV MORERAS PAASPOINT
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB MONTANA ALTOLLANO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
KINKILLEROS DE LAS CUMBRES MAN
INDIVIDUAL

TIERRA TRAGAME
INDIVIDUAL

DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL
17PICOS17SIMAS
TRANSFUGAS CC
PENALARA

INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ATLETISMO VELILLA DE SAN
CERCEDILLA TRAIL

CLUB ATLETISMO ZANCADAS
RSEA PENALARA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. GRUPO DE MONTANA DIEGO DE
TODO VERTICAL V+

CD GRUPO MIRLO DE MONTANA
SODESPORT

SODEOSPORT
INDEPENDIENTE

TODO VERTICAL+
INDIVIDUAL

INDEPENDIENTE

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

Altarejos

Madrid

Madrid

Las Rozas

Ayllon

Chillaron De Cuenca
Madrid

Madrid

Boadilla Del Monte
Majadahonda (madrid)
Collado Mediano
Alcorcon
Rivas-vaciamadrid (madrid
Pinto

Almagro

Madrid

Ocafia

Madrid

Sotorribas, Cuenca
Torrelodones

Rivas Vaciamadrid
Madrid

Madrid

San Sebastian De Los Rey
San Sebastian De Los Rey
Valverde Del Majano
Getafe

Madrid
Rivas-vaciamadrid
Madrid

Valladolid

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

La Cabrera
Villafranca De Los Caballer
Madrid

Boadilla Del Monte
El Casar

Moralzarzal
Alpedrete

Las Rozas

Becerril De La Sierra
Collado Villalba
Pozuelo Del Rey
Cercedilla
Rivas-vaciamadrid
Madrid

Alcala De Henares
Madrid

Madrid

Segovia
Colmenarejo

Sotillo De La Adrada
Madrid

Villaviciosa De Odon
Colmenar Viejo
Madrid

Alcala De Henares
Ocafia

Madrid

Yunquera De Henares
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96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

275
132

96

70
251
257

94
208
108
276
131
233
223
239

25
211
111
244
268
107
255

55
119
253

34
265
242
266
120
228

81
138

44

30
137
264
219

51

78

79
220
277
213

80
248

33
203

53
246

50

36
128
241

59

54
210

21
129
206
273
254

Daniel GRANADOS ORTEGA
Luis Miguel JAIMEZ RODRIGUEZ
Juan Carlos MARTINEZ RIEESGO
Baldo ROMERO MARQUEZ
Antonio FUENTES PINO

Gustavo FEREZ GILMARTIN
Miguel Angel BAENA JIMENEZ
Jose Antonio TORRES BARRADO
Rafael COSCULLUELA PUEYO
Jorge CORRALES HERNANDEZ
Jose Luis MARTINEZ HERVAS
Ruben GIL

Gerardo MARIN

Ramon VELASCO MORENO
Vidal GAMONAL RODRIGUEZ
Luis Javier GONZALEZ CUELLAR
Roberto TEJEDOR ARIAS
Ignacio Javier LILLO TEJEDA
Jesus BALDA CASALES

Jose Luis SANTOS YEBES
Alberto LOPEZ ESCOBAR
Miguel Angel FERNANDEZ GARCIA
Pablo GONZALEZ CUESTA
Pablo LOZANO HERNANDEZ
Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN
Manuel CONDE SANCHEZ
Miguel Angel GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ
Raul FERNANDEZ GARCIA

Jose Manuel LUIS RODRIGUEZ
lvan BARTOLO GARCIA

Jose Ramon GARCIA VAZQUEZ
Alberto GONZALEZ DE FUENTES
Vicente LOPEZ GARCIA

Enrique MONROY

Carlos BONAR SACRISTAN
Juan Jose TOMAS GARCIA
Santiago SAIEGH DORIN

Pablo GIRALDO MUNOZ

Bruno CASO CABALLERO
Antonio PORTERO FUENTES
Raul ROBLES PICON

Alban GOUEREC

Cesar VALERO

Celso PRADOS ESPASANDIN
Alberto VAQUERO RODRIGUEZ
Daniel MUNOZ GOMEZ

Alfonso RASO RASO

Ruben LOPEZ GONZALEZ
Alejandro RINCON CANO

Nacho PEREZ CARRILLO
Antonio MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
Antonio GOMEZ DE LA PRIDA
Borja Alonso GOMEZ

Francisco Javier NCLAN DIAZ
Raul NAVARRO RUIZ

Enrique CANO

Luis Carlos PEREZ GASPAR
Isidoro DOMINGUEZ SOTES
Alfredo PASTOR VALLE

Javier LOPEZ GOMEZ

Juan Ruben MARTIN BARRIGA
Ismael RUIZ BARAGANO

Clasificaciones Absolut@s

VBM

VCM

VAM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM
VAM
VBM

VAM
VBM
VBM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM
VBM

VAM

VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM
VAM

VAM
VBM
VAM

VAM
VBM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VBM
VAM

VBM
VAM
VAM

VBM
VAM
VAM
VAM
VBM

VAM

VCM

VAM
VAM

13

51
52
53
14
54
55
15
56
57
16

58
17
18
59
60
19
61
20

62

63
64
21
65
66

67
22
68

69
23
70
71
72
24
73

25
74
75

26
76
77
78
27

79

80
81

4:17:50
4:18:11
4:18:36
4:18:48
4:20:57
4:23:32
4:23:33
4:23:34
4:23:39
4:24:15
4:24:27
4:24:29
4:25:57
4:27:22
4:27:31
4:28:36
4:28:40
4:30:11
4:30:31
4:30:33
4:30:58
4:31:02
4:31:26
4:32:03
4:32:29
4:33:19
4:33:24
4:33:43
4:34:02
4:34:08
4:35:11
4:35:21
4:35:41
4:36:58
4:37:04
4:37:34
4:38:34
4:42:12
4:42:15
4:42:18
4:43:14
4:43:18
4:43:44
4:48:38
4:53:26
4:54:09
4:54:19
4:54:22
4:57:53
5:00:25
5:02:45
5:04:02
5:04:21
5:08:53
5:09:29
5:12:10
5:13:46
5:15:41
5:16:43
5:20:14
5:26:22
5:29:30
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A.D. SAMBURIEL

PERLAS COLMENAR
TODOVERTICAL V+

RSEA PENALARA
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

RSEA PENALARA
INDIVIDUAL

RSEA PENALARA
INDIVIDUAL

PERLAS TRIATLON

SODEO SPORT

INDIVIDUAL

PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES
C.A.CUENCA-DOLOMIA
INDIVIDUAL

DLC

CD SENDAS DE CUENCA
INDIVIDUAL

VALLE INCLAN PROSPERIDAD
INDIVIDUAL

BAJO CERO

TRIBU RBERA

INDIVIDUAL

TIERRA TRAGAME
INDIVIDUAL

RSEA PENALARA
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB TRAIL CANDELEDA
TRAIL CANDELEDA
INDEPENDIENTE

DLC TRAIL TEAM

DENDRO COMUNIDAD TRAIL
TODOVERTICAL V+
AGRUPACION DEPORTIVA SAN LOREN
A.D. GRUPO MONTANA PEGASO
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

CDE OHANA TRITORRE
COLECTIVO VERTICAL

CC ESCURIALENSE
INDIVIDUAL

VALAUTO

INDIVIDUAL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDIVIDUAL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDIVIDUAL

CORREDORES CHIFLADOS
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB TIERRA TRAGAME
INDEPENDIENTE

CDE PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR YV
INDIVIDUAL

R.S.A. PENALARA

RSEA PENALARA
INDIVIDUAL

PENALARA
TODOVERTICAL V+
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

Manzanares El Real
Colmenar Viejo

Las Rozas

Madrid

Madrid

La Cabrera

San Lorenzo De El Escoria
Manzanares El Real
Madrid

Madrid

Pedrezuela
Boadilla Del Monte
Paracuellos De Jarama
Manzanares El Real
Cuenca

Segovia
Alcobendas
Jabaga

Las Matas
Paracuellos De Jarama
Cercedilla

Getafe

Aranda De Duero
Colmenarejo
Torrelodones

La Berzosa
Camarena

San Sebastian De Los Rey
Mostoles
Candeleda

Madrid

Valladolid

Getafe

Moralzarzal
Zarzalejo

La Cabrera
Valdemorillo
Fuenlabrada
Torrelodones
Madrid

San Lorenzo De El Escoria
Madrid

Meco

Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Cercedilla

Madrid

Galapagar

Madrid

Alcorcon

Madrid

Colmenar Viejo
Fuenlabrada
Madrid

Mostoles

Madrid

Manzanares El Real
Madrid

Madrid

Madrid

Alpedrete Madrid
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158 127 Fernando ELVIRA RANZ VAM 82 5:35:59 PERLASTRIATLON Majadahonda
159 272 ManuVENTURA 5:38:18 RUNNING CLAN Leganes
160 279 Bernardo GALLEGO VBM 28 5:40:40 PENALARA Madrid
161 280 Agustin CASTELLANOS VBM 29 5:40:53 INDIVIDUAL Tres Cantos
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